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PROGRAM TOTALS Year To-Date:       Programs             -182                    
        Attendance           -4,704  
 
 
Sites: 
  
 Summer work crew finished all work tasks for the summer including 
trail maintenance on all three properties, firewood for Maple sugaring, 
driveway repair at MNC, flood control yearly maintenance, birdfeeders, 
trash pick-ups and more.  
 
Programs:  

 Conservation Camp finished with no problems.  Adam Kaczmarzyk from 
Swiftwater was named outstanding camper. 

 Bog programs started July 7.  Attendance has been good and we are 
following  all Covid-19 protocols. 

 Both weeks of day camp had full registrations.  Two very busy weeks 
with lots of staff involvement. 

 The Pleasant Valley environ team finished 7th in the virtual 
International Competition.  They did an excellent job in all areas and 
were a pleasure to work with 

 We are in the process of scheduling fall and spring school programs.  
So far we are looking to return to a normal schedule.  All our EE staff is 
fully vaccinated which should allow us to go into the classrooms.  

 Outside groups are again scheduling visits to KC, offsite programs 
and bog walks.  We are following covid-19 protocols in all cases.  

 

 

 



Miscellaneous: 

 Bird seed sale has been scheduled for Oct. 23.  Prices are slightly 
higher and we are hopeful that the current feeder restrictions will not 
affect the sale. 

 

  

PROGRAM SUMMARY 

 
 
 
July 
 
Tues. July 6  KC Kids  (2 progs)    14 
 
Wed. July 7  Public Bog Walk     5 
 
Wed. July 7  Lake Naomi Walk     12 
 
Sat. July 10  Bugfest (2 progs.)    75 
 
Sun. July 11  Public Bog Walk     15 
 
Tues. July 13  KC Kids      12 
 
Tues. July 13  Creek Snorkeling    24 
 
Wed. July 14  Public Bog walk     24 
 
Wed. July 14  Creek Snorkeling    24 
 
Wed. July 14  Buckhill Kids prog. “Bears”  35 
 
Thurs. July 15  Creek Snorkeling    24 
 
Fri. July 16  Creek Snorkeling    22 
 
Sat. July 17- 
Sat. July 24  Conservation Camp (7 programs) 87  
 
Wed.July 21  Public bog Walk     2 
 
Fri. July 23  Public Brady’s lake paddle  14 
 
Mon. July 26  International Envirothon   5 
 
Tues. July 27  International Envirothon   6 
 
Wed. July 28  Public Bog Walk     16 



 
Wed. July 28  Lake Naomi Walk (T)    10 
 
Wed. July 28  International Envirothon   12 
 
Thurs. July 29  Pocono Best KC  (2 progs.) 45 
 
Fri. July 30  PM Kids Camp      32 
 
Sat. July 31  Fern group Bog     10 
 
Sat. July 31  Rainbarrel workshop T   10 
 
 
 
 
August 
 
Mon. Aug 2-6  Day Camp week one (5 programs) 146 
 
Wed. Aug. 4  Public Bog Walk     20 
 
Thurs. Aug. 5  Private Bog Tour    3 
 
Sat. Aug. 7  Lake Naomi Walk     23 
 
 
 
 
Programs – 40       Attendance   - 714 
 
School-0   Private- 31  Public-9  
 
Year-To Date 
 
Programs –182        Attendances   - 4,704 
 
School    -96      Private  -64      Public   - 26                                                                                                       
                                                        
GENERAL BUILDING VISITATION: open June 1—year-to-date 359 as of August 6.    
PROGRAMS BY OTHER PEOPLE:  
 
T  – Technician               C – Contracted Services   
HE – Hydraulic Engineer  G – Guest Speaker 
WS - Watershed Specialist     
 


